
Human Services Department

Fiscal Year 2026 ("FY2026") Funding Recommendations

Exhibit 2

Service Provider Service Category Recommendation 

N=New              

R=Renewal              

A=Amendment

Recommended 

Funding Amount 

FY2026                        

Outcome Attainment                                           

Previous Fiscal Year             

NA=Not applicable                           

Y=Yes 

N=Not Met                                        

Broward Partnership for the Homeless, Inc. d/b/a Broward Partnership Permanent Supportive Housing (Program 1)* R $ 240,000 Y

Street Outreach Services at the Fort 

Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport*  

R $ 275,000 N/A

Permanent Supportive Housing (Program 1)* R $ 2,001,310 Y

Permanent Supportive Housing (Program 2)*  R $ 400,000 Y

Fort Lauderdale Independence Training & Education Center, Inc.  Permanent Supportive Housing* R $ 536,000 Y

Henderson Behavioral Health, Inc. Transitional Housing* R $ 594,222 N

Hope South Florida, Inc. Rapid Rehousing* R $ 430,273 Y

Housing Opportunities, Mortgage Assistance & Effective Neighborhood 

Solutions, Inc. d/b/a H.O.M.E.S., Inc.

Rapid Rehousing*  R $ 202,534 Y

Street Outreach* R $ 587,625 N/A

Street Outreach Services at the Fort 

Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport*  

R $ 275,000 N/A

Outreach at Broward County Transit* R $ 540,000 N/A

Permanent Supportive Housing (Program 1)* R $ 1,025,000 Y

Permanent Supportive Housing (Program 2)*  R $ 300,000 Y

Rapid Rehousing* R $ 321,481 Y

Case Management* R $ 52,741 Y

Rapid Rehousing*  R $ 105,186 Y

7,886,372$       

Women in Distress of Broward County, Inc.

*Amend the program to include an additional one-year period commencing October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026 

Housing Options, Solutions, and Supports Division ("HOSS-D")

Care Resource Community Health Centers Incorporated

TaskForce Force Ending Homelessness, Inc. 

Total HOSS-D General Fund Allocation: 

KEY

The Salvation Army

Page 1 of 1




